

March 29, 2024

To The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited (SME), Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Press Release

Scrip Code: 543363 BSE Symbol: Prevest

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. Please find enclosed the press release.

This information will also be available on the website of the Company www.prevestdenpro.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Prevest Denpro Limited

Namrata Modi Wholetime Director and CFO DIN: 00788266



Prevest DenPro's R&D Center Recognized by Ministry of Science and Technology

Prevest DenPro, a leading name in the field of dentistry, has received prestigious recognition from the Department of Science and Industrial Research (DSIR), under the Ministry of Science and Technology, Government of India, for its exceptional in-house Research and Development (R&D) center. This recognition marks a significant milestone for Prevest DenPro, as it becomes the first dental company to achieve such a distinguished acknowledgment.

The recognition from DSIR is a testament to Prevest DenPro's commitment to innovation and excellence in the field of dentistry. The company's in-house R&D center has long been a hub of groundbreaking research, developing cutting-edge technologies and products to address the evolving needs of the dental industry.

This recognition not only elevates Prevest DenPro's identity and reputation but also signifies its capabilities on a global scale. With DSIR's stamp of approval, Prevest DenPro's R&D prowess gains international recognition, paving the way for greater collaborations and opportunities in the global dental market.

Mr.Atul Modi, Managing Director of Prevest DenPro, expressed his pride in receiving this recognition, stating, "We are honored to be recognized by DSIR for our dedication to research and development. This acknowledgment reaffirms our commitment to pushing the boundaries of innovation in dentistry and contributing to the 'Make in India' initiative."

Prevest DenPro's superior R&D capabilities have been instrumental in driving innovation in the dental industry. The company has consistently introduced groundbreaking products and technologies, ranging from dental materials to equipment, designed to enhance patient care and improve clinical outcomes.

With DSIR's recognition, Prevest DenPro is poised to further leverage its R&D capabilities to foster innovation, drive import substitution, and contribute significantly to the 'Make in India' initiative. By developing indigenous solutions and technologies, the company aims to reduce reliance on imports and establish India as a hub for dental innovation and manufacturing.

This recognition from DSIR marks a new chapter in Prevest DenPro's journey, reinforcing its position as a leader in dental innovation and setting new benchmarks for excellence in the industry.